



USATF Niagara Trail Championships 
hosted by Unlimited Breadsticks Trail Half Marathon


MEN


Place	 Runner		 	 	 Age	 	 Team	 	 	 Time	           
1	 Joe Whelan	 	 	 33	 	 Bergen Elite	 	 1:30:34		  
2	 Hunter Brignall	 	 	 22	 	 Bergen Elite	 	 1:32:53 
3	 Paul Suflita	 	 	 26	 	 Bergen Elite	 	 1:33:25		  
4	 Chip O’hara	 	 	 43	 	 Syracuse TC	 	 1:34:22 
5	 Jordan Brouk	 	 	 35	 	 Roadkill Racing	 	 1:35:07		  
6	 Dave Rappleyea		 	 39	 	 Bergen Elite	 	 1:36:04 
7	 Levi Malone	 	 	 27	 	 Bergen Elite	 	 1:36:39 
8	 Noah Mandel	 	 	 27	 	 Bergen Elite	 	 1:37:14 
9	 Jonathan Garcia		 	 22	 	 Roadkill Racing	 	 1:39:29 
10	 Chad Byler	 	 	 41	 	 Roadkill Racing	 	 1:40:37 
11	 Matthew Roberts	 	 40	 	 Roadkill Racing	 	 1:42:51 
12	 Pete Sullivan	 	 	 41	 	 Roadkill Racing	 	 1:49:49 
13	 Steve Dailey	 	 	 50	 	 Bergen Elite	 	 1:55:43 
14	 Damian Clemons	 	 50	 	 Fingerlakes RC	 	 1:58:42 
15	 Marcus Gage	 	 	 52	 	 GVH	 	 	 2:01:05 
16	 Jeremy Cook	 	 	 35	 	 Roadkill Racing	 	 2:01:30 
17	 Jon Melnik	 	 	 48	 	 Checkers AC	 	 2:02:03 
18	 Brian Fraser	 	 	 54	 	 Checkers AC	 	 2:04:48 
19	 Matthew Spreter	 	 45	 	 Roadkill Racing	 	 2:13:27 
20	 Jack Broderick	 	 	 27	 	 Roadkill Racing	 	 2:21:00		  
21	 Harvey Brice	 	 	 53	 	 Checkers AC	 	 2:24:48 
22	 Joe Silliman	 	 	 49	 	 Checkers	 	 2:30:37 
23	 Jesus Melendez	 Vincete	 49	 	 Roadkill Racing	 	 3:06:42 
24	 Richard Kean	 	 	 55	 	 Roadkill Racing	 	 3:06:45 



WOMEN 
 
Place	 Runner		 	 	 Age	 	 Team	 	 	 Time	          
1	 Jenny Keenan	 	 	 41	 	 Checkers AC	 	 1:45:20 
2	 Jenn Spitzer	 	 	 33	 	 Bergen Elite	 	 1:48:43 
3	 Kassandra Nolet	 	 25	 	 Checkers AC	 	 1:49:24 
4	 Jennifer Boerner	 	 42	 	 Checkers AC	 	 1:50:00 
5	 Hannah Thomas	 	 24	 	 Checkers AC	 	 1:50:11 
6	 Olivia Lapham	 	 	 34	 	 Bergen Elite	 	 1:53:44 
7	 Chelsea Benson		 	 42	 	 Bergen Elite	 	 1:53:46 
8	 Marguerite Liam-Aranduque	 42	 	 Checkers AC	 	 1:55:06 
9	 Inga Simming	 	 	 38	 	 Roadkill Racing	 	 1:56:08 
10	 Liz Chichester	 	 	 29	 	 Roadkill Racing	 	 1:59:19 
11	 Elizabeth Ryan	 	 	 31	 	 Bergen Elite	 	 1:59:24 
12	 Rachel Pinney	 	 	 33	 	 Roadkill Racing	 	 2:07:01 
13	 Emma Murray	 	 	 23	 	 Checkers AC	 	 2:08:51 
14	 Rachael Jones	 	 	 26	 	 Roadkill Racing	 	 2:26:49 
15	 Maria Palacio	 	 	 45	 	 Roadkill Racing	 	 2:29:01 
16	 Erin Caffrey	 	 	 40	 	 Roadkill Racing	 	 2:30:19 
17	 Carol Reif	 	 	 60	 	 GVH	 	 	 2:31:07 
18	 Lindsay Klemmer	 	 32	 	 Roadkill Racing	 	 2:33:00 
19	 Ashlie Roberts	 	 	 39	 	 Roadkill Racing	 	 2:36:20 
20	 Marie Davis	 	 	 54	 	 Roadkill Racing	 	 2:42:21 
21	 Robyn Sedotto	 	 	 29	 	 Checkers AC	 	 2:42:54 
22	 Rachel Betts	 	 	 32	 	 Bergen Elite	 	 2:43:24 
23	 Rainee VanNatter	 	 44	 	 Greater Buffalo TC	 2:43:25 
24	 Jill Carter	 	 	 46	 	 Greater Buffalo TC	 2:59:23 
25	 Cathie Trabucco		 64	 	 Roadkill Racing	 	 3:02:57 
26	 Toni Swinson	 	 	 52	 	 Niagara T&F Club	 3:05:56 
27	 Yang Qu	 	 	 51	 	 Greater Buffalo TC	 3:09:10 
28	 Kaye Treanor	 	 	 54	 	 Roadkill Racing	 	 3:49:12 
29	 Barbara Sauer	 	 	 76	 	 Greater Buffalo TC	 4:44:22 



MEN - AGE GRADING 
 
Place	 Runner		 	 	 Age	 	 Team	 	 	 Time	           Age Grade 
1	 Chip O’hara	 	 	 43	 	 Syracuse TC	 	 1:34:22		 64.95% 
2	 Chad Byler	 	 	 41	 	 Roadkill Racing	 	 1:40:37		 59.92% 
3	 Matthew Roberts	 	 40	 	 Roadkill Racing	 	 1:42:51		 58.18% 
4	 Steve Dailey	 	 	 50	 	 Bergen Elite	 	 1:55:43		 56.20% 
5	 Pete Sullivan	 	 	 41	 	 Roadkill Racing	 	 1:49:49		 54.90% 
6	 Damian Clemons	 	 50	 	 Fingerlakes RC	 	 1:58:42		 54.70% 
7	 Marcus Gage	 	 	 52	 	 GVH	 	 	 2:01:05		 54.65% 
8	 Brian Fraser	 	 	 54	 	 Checkers AC	 	 2:04:48		 53.99% 
9	 Jon Melnik	 	 	 48	 	 Checkers AC	 	 2:02:03		 52.36% 
10	 Matthew Spreter	 	 45	 	 Roadkill Racing	 	 2:13:27		 46.69% 
11	 Joe Silliman	 	 	 49	 	 Checkers	 	 2:30:37		 42.80% 
12	 Richard Kean	 	 	 55	 	 Roadkill Racing	 	 3:06:45		 36.40% 
13	 Jesus Melendez	 Vincete	 49	 	 Roadkill Racing	 	 3:06:42		 34.52% 

WOMEN - AGE GRADING


 
Place	 Runner		 	 	 Age	 	 Team	 	 	 Time	     Age Grade% 
1	 Jenny Keenan	 	 	 41	 	 Checkers AC	 	 1:45:20		 63.69 
2	 Jennifer Boerner	 	 42	 	 Checkers AC	 	 1:50:00		 61.40 
3	 Chelsea Benson		 	 42	 	 Bergen Elite	 	 1:53:46		 59.37 
4	 Marguerite Liam-Aranduque	 42	 	 Checkers AC	 	 1:55:06		 59.12 
5	 Carol Reif	 	 	 60	 	 GVH	 	 	 2:31:07		 54.77 
6	 Cathie Trabucco		 64	 	 Roadkill Racing	 	 3:02:57		 47.79 
7	 Marie Davis	 	 	 54	 	 Roadkill Racing	 	 2:42:21		 47.20 
8	 Maria Palacio	 	 	 45	 	 Roadkill Racing	 	 2:29:01		 46.45 
9	 Erin Caffrey	 	 	 40	 	 Roadkill Racing	 	 2:30:19		 44.34 
10	 Rainee VanNatter	 	 44	 	 Greater Buffalo TC	 2:43:25		 41.99 
11	 Toni Swinson	 	 	 52	 	 Niagara T&F Club	 3:05:56		 40.22 
12	 Yang Qu	 	 	 51	 	 Greater Buffalo TC	 3:09:10		 39.06 
13	 Jill Carter	 	 	 46	 	 Greater Buffalo TC	 2:59:23		 38.95	  
14 	 Barbara Sauer	 	 	 76	 	 Greater Buffalo TC	 4:44:22		 37.00 
15	 Kaye Treanor	 	 	 54	 	 Roadkill Racing	 	 3:49:12		 33.43 



 
TEAM RESULTS 
 
OPEN MEN	 	 	 	 TIME 
1)	 BERGEN ELITE	 	 	 7:49:33 
2)	 ROADKILL RACING	 	 10:48:46 
 
OPEN WOMEN	 	 	 	 TIME 
1)	 CHECKERS AC	 	 	 9:09:59 
2)	 BERGEN ELITE	 	 	 10:18:59 
3)	 ROADKILL RACING	 	 11:02:14 
 
MASTERS MEN	 	 	 	 AGE GRADE 
1)	 ROADKILL RACING	 	 256.09 
 
MASTERS WOMEN	 	 	 AGE GRADE 
1)	 ROADKILL RACING	 	 219.21 


